# **Disclaimer Policy**

Dreams to Keys Realty LLC ("Dreams to Keys Realty") provides the information on its websites, <u>www.dtkrealty.com</u> and <u>www.dreamstokeysrealty.com</u>, for general informational purposes only. By accessing or using our websites, you agree to the terms of this Disclaimer Policy.

# 1. Information Accuracy:

While we strive to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information provided on our websites, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability of the information, products, services, or related graphics contained on the website for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information is strictly at your own risk.

# 2. Professional Advice:

The information provided on our websites is not intended to constitute professional advice of any kind. It is provided for general informational purposes only and should not be relied upon as a substitute for professional advice tailored to your specific circumstances. You should consult with a qualified professional before making any decision or taking any action based on the information provided on our websites.

# 3. Third-Party Content:

Our websites may contain links to third-party websites or resources. These links are provided for your convenience only. Dreams to Keys Realty has no control over the content of these third-party websites or resources and accepts no responsibility for them or for any loss or damage that may arise from your use of them. The inclusion of any links does not necessarily imply a recommendation or endorsement by Dreams to Keys Realty LLC.

# 4. Changes to Information:

The information on our websites may be subject to change without notice.

# 5. Limitation of Liability:

In no event shall Dreams to Keys Realty, its owners, employees, agents, or affiliates be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, including but not limited to lost profits, arising out of or in connection with the use or inability to use our websites or the information contained therein.

#### 6. Indemnification:

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Dreams to Keys Realty, its owners, employees, agents, and affiliates from any claims, damages, liabilities, costs, or expenses (including attorney's fees) arising out of or related to your use of our websites or your violation of this Disclaimer Policy.

# 7. Governing Law:

This Disclaimer Policy shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Lawrenceville, Georgia, USA, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

# 8. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Disclaimer Policy, please contact us at jelaune.strong@dtkrealty.com.

Effective Date: April 21, 2024

By using our websites, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to this Disclaimer Policy.